Marian Catholic High School

Team Statistics

FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
Total
RUSHING

PASSING

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing
Touchdown-Rushing

Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt

Passing Attempts
Passing Completions
Passes Had Intercepted
Net Yards Passing
Passing Percentage

Touchdown-Passing
Average Yards Per Passing
Completion

TOTAL PLAYS

FUMBLES

PENALTIES

Total Offensive Plays
Total Net Yards
Average Gain Per Offensive Play

Fumbles
Fumbles Lost

Defensive Fumble Recoveries
Fumble Yardage
Returned

Touchdown-Fumble Recovery Return
Average Yards Per Fumble Return

Penalties
Penalty Yards

INTERCEPTIONS

Interceptions

Marian

81

59

11
151

350
1553
145
1408
18
4.02

215
90
9
1258
41.86%
11

13.98

565
2666
4.72

21
11
10

26

2.60

67
568

1996
Season
Totals

Opponent

56
45
11
112

321
1222
362
860
10
2.68

173
72
8
974
41.62%
11

13.53
494

1834
3.71

18

10
10

0.00

49
469



PUNTS

Interception Yards Returned
Touchdown-Interception Return
Average Yards Per Interception

Punts

Gross Punt Yardage
Gross Punt Average
Net Punt Yardage
Net Punt Average

PUNT RETURN

KICKOFFS

Punt Returns

Punt Returns-Fair Catch

Punt Return Yardage
Touchdown-Punt Return
Average Yards Per Punt Return

Kickoffs

Gross Kickoff Yardage
Gross Kickoff Average

Net Kickoff Yardage

Net Kickoff Average
Onside Kickoffs

Onside Kickoffs-Successful

KICKOFF RETURNS

Kickoff Returns
Kickoff Return-Yardage
Kickoff Return-Onside

Kickoff Return-Fair Catch
Touchdown-Kickoff
Return

Average Yards Per Kickoff Return

FIELD GOAL RETURNS

Field Goal Returns
Field Goal Return-
Yardage

Touchdown-Field Goal Return

Average Yards Per Field Goal Return

TOTAL RETURNS

Total Returns

Total Return Yardage
Average Yards Per
Return

PUNT BLOCKS

Punt Blocks

PUNT BLOCK RETURNS

121

15.13

41
1096
26.73
980
23.90

21

170

8.10

42
1669
39.74
1265
30.12

29
419

0
#DIV/0!

58
710

12.24

98

10.89

47
1480
31.49
1310
27.87

17

116

6.82

32
1435
44.84
1017
31.78

38
384

0
#DIV/0!

64
598

9.34



Punt Block Returns

Punt Block Return Yardage

Touchdown-Punt Block Return

Average Yards Per Punt Block Return
FIELD GOAL BLOCKS

Field Goal Blocks
FIELD GOAL BLOCK RETURNS

Field Goal Block Returns

Field Goal Block Return Yardage

Touchdown-Field Goal Block Return

Average Yards Per Field Goal Return
POINT AFTER TOUCHDOWN BLOCKS

Point After Touchdown Blocks
TOTAL BLOCKS

Total Block Kicks

Total Block Kick Return Yardage

Average Yards Per Block Kick Return
THIRD DOWN CONVERSIONS

Attempts
Conversions
Percentage
Attempts
Conversions
Percentage
Attempts
Conversions

(01-03 Yards)
(01-03 Yards)
(01-03 Yards)
(04-06 Yards)
(04-06 Yards)
(04-06 Yards)
(07-10 Yards)
(07-10 Yards)

Percentage  (07-10 Yards)

11+
Attempts Yards)

11+
Conversions Yards)

11+
Percentage  Yards)

Total Attempts

Total Conversions

Percentage
SACKS
Sacks By
Yards Lost By Sacks
RED ZONE
Attempts
Conversions
Percentage
GIVE AWAYS

Give Aways

31

10.33

A O ~ P

0

0
#DIV/0!

0

0
#DIV/0!

0

0
#DIV/O!

0

0

#DIV/0!
0
0
#DIV/O0!

34
225

29
18

62.07%

18

0

0

0
#DIV/0!

0

0

0
#DIV/0!

0

0
#DIV/0!

0

0
#DIV/0!

0

0
#DIV/O!

0

0

#DIV/0!
0
0
#DIV/0!

12
78

21
13

61.90%

16



FIRST DOWN YARDS
Plays
Yards On First Down
Average Yards On First Down
POINTS AFTER TOUCHDOWN - KICK
Attempts
Conversions
Percentage
POINTS AFTER TOUCHDOWN - RUN / PASS
Attempts
Conversions
Percentage
FIELD GOALS
Attempts
Conversions

Percentage
SAFETIES
Safeties
TIME OF POSSESSION
Possession Seconds

233
1014
4.35

25
17
0.68

6
3
50.00%

2
2
100.00%

0

15225
00:00

207
850
411

17
17
1.00

5
3
60.00%

5
3
60.00%

0

14035
00:00



