## Marian Catholic High School

1996 Season Totals

Team Statistics		Marian	Opponent	
FIRST DOWN	IS			
	Rushing	81	56	
	Passing	59	45	
	Penalty	11	11	
	Total	151	112	
RUSHING				
	Rushing Attempts	350	321	
	Yards Gained Rushing	1553	1222	
	Yards Lost Rushing	145	362	
	Net Yards Rushing	1408	860	
	Touchdown-Rushing	18	10	
	Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt	4.02	2.68	
<b>PASSING</b>				
	Passing Attempts	215	173	
	Passing Completions	90	72	
	Passes Had Intercepted	9	8	
	Net Yards Passing	1258	974	
	Passing Percentage	41.86%	41.62%	
	Touchdown-Passing	11	11	
	Average Yards Per Passing	13.98	13.53	
Completion TOTAL PLAYS		13.90	15.55	
IOIALILAI	Total Offensive Plays	565	494	
	Total Net Yards	2666	1834	
	Average Gain Per Offensive Play	4.72	3.71	
FUMBLES	Average Gaill Fel Ollerisive Flay	4.72	3.71	
TOMBLES	Fumbles	21	18	
	Fumbles Lost	11	10	
	Defensive Fumble Recoveries	10	10	
	Fumble Yardage	10	10	
	Returned	26	0	
	Touchdown-Fumble Recovery Return	2	0	
	Average Yards Per Fumble Return	2.60	0.00	
PENALTIES				
	Penalties	67	49	
	Penalty Yards	568	469	
INTERCEPTIONS				
	Interceptions	8	9	

	Interception Yards Returned	121	98	
	Touchdown-Interception Return	1	0	
	Average Yards Per Interception	15.13	10.89	
PUNTS				
	Punts	41	47	
	Gross Punt Yardage	1096	1480	
	Gross Punt Average	26.73	31.49	
	Net Punt Yardage	980	1310	
	Net Punt Average	23.90	27.87	
PUNT RETU	RN			
	Punt Returns	21	17	
	Punt Returns-Fair Catch	4	2	
	Punt Return Yardage	170	116	
	Touchdown-Punt Return	0	0	
	Average Yards Per Punt Return	8.10	6.82	
KICKOFFS				
	Kickoffs	42	32	
	Gross Kickoff Yardage	1669	1435	
	Gross Kickoff Average	39.74	44.84	
	Net Kickoff Yardage	1265	1017	
	Net Kickoff Average	30.12	31.78	
	Onside Kickoffs	2	2	
	Onside Kickoffs-Successful	0	0	
KICKOFF RE	TURNS			
	Kickoff Returns	29	38	
	Kickoff Return-Yardage	419	384	
	Kickoff Return-Onside	2	2	
	Kickoff Return-Fair Catch Touchdown-Kickoff	0	0	
	Return	0	0	
	Average Yards Per Kickoff Return	14.45	10.11	
FIELD GOAL RETURNS				
	Field Goal Returns Field Goal Return-	0	0	
	Yardage	0	0	
	Touchdown-Field Goal Return	0	0	
	Average Yards Per Field Goal Return	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	
TOTAL RETURNS				
	Total Returns	58	64	
	Total Return Yardage	710	598	
	Average Yards Per Return	12.24	9.34	
PUNT BLOCKS				
. Sitt BLOO	Punt Blocks	3	1	
PUNT BI OC		J	ı	
PUNT BLOCK RETURNS				

Punt Blo	ock Returns	3	0	
Punt Blo	ock Return Yardage	31	0	
Touchdo	own-Punt Block Return	0	0	
Average	Yards Per Punt Block	Return 10.33	#DIV/0!	
FIELD GOAL BLOCKS	3			
Field Go	oal Blocks	2	0	
FIELD GOAL BLOCK	RETURNS			
Field Go	oal Block Returns	1	0	
Field Go	oal Block Return Yarda	ge 4	0	
Touchdo	Touchdown-Field Goal Block Return		0	
Average	Average Yards Per Field Goal Return		#DIV/0!	
POINT AFTER TOUCH	IDOWN BLOCKS			
Point Af	ter Touchdown Blocks	0	0	
TOTAL BLOCKS				
Total Blo	ock Kicks	5	1	
Total Blo	ock Kick Return Yardag	ge 35	0	
Average	Yards Per Block Kick	Return 7	0	
THIRD DOWN CONVE	RSIONS			
Attempt	s (01-03 Yards)	0	0	
Convers	sions (01-03 Yards)	0	0	
Percent	age (01-03 Yards)	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	
Attempt	s (04-06 Yards)	0	0	
Convers	sions (04-06 Yards)	0	0	
Percent	age (04-06 Yards)	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	
Attempt	s (07-10 Yards)	0	0	
Convers	sions (07-10 Yards)	0	0	
Percent	age (07-10 Yards) (11+	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	
Attempt	•	0	0	
Convers	•	0	0	
Percent	•	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	
Total At	Total Attempts		0	
Total Co	Total Conversions		0	
Percent	age	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	
SACKS				
Sacks B	Ву	34	12	
Yards L	Yards Lost By Sacks		78	
RED ZONE				
Attempt	Attempts		21	
Convers	sions	18	13	
Percent	age	62.07%	61.90%	
GIVE AWAYS				
Give Aw	<i>l</i> ays	18	16	

FIRST DOWN	I YARDS				
	Plays		233	207	
	Yards On First Down		1014	850	
	Average Yards On First Do	wn	4.35	4.11	
POINTS AFT	ER TOUCHDOWN - KICK				
	Attempts		25	17	
	Conversions		17	17	
	Percentage		0.68	1.00	
POINTS AFTER TOUCHDOWN - RUN / PASS					
	Attempts		6	5	
	Conversions		3	3	
	Percentage		50.00%	60.00%	
FIELD GOAL	S				
	Attempts		2	5	
	Conversions		2	3	
	Percentage		100.00%	60.00%	
SAFETIES					
	Safeties		0	0	
TIME OF POS	SSESSION				
	Possession	Seconds	15225	14035	
			00:00	00:00	